PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4908100

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HENRY HON	04/06/2018
CHIEN BENJAMIN CHEN	04/06/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VENQUEST TRADING, INC.	
Street Address:	2811 FABER ST	
City:	UNION CITY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94587	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29643588

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203 876 1342

Email: carvalko@sbcglobal.net

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH R. CARVALKO, JR.

Address Line 1: 50 BEACH AVENUE

Address Line 4: MILFORD, CONNECTICUT 06460

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HON-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH R CARVALKO	
SIGNATURE:	/JOSEPH R CARVALKO/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2018	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 045493 FRAME: 0872

504861361

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, the undersigned inventors:

Henry Hon a citizen of the United States having a Post Office address of 2626 Warring St., Berkeley, CA 94704;

and Chien Benjamin Chen a citizen of United States and having a Post Office address of 17385 Cardinal Ct., Castro Valley, CA 94546;

hereinafter individually and jointly referred to as "ASSIGNORs" have invented a REUSABLE BELT FOR SECURING A BICYCLE for which we have executed United States Patent Application filed on or about March ___, 2018, and;

WHEREAS the Venquest Trading, Inc., a California corporation having a place of business located at 2811 Faber Street, Union City, Ca 94587 hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE" is desirous of acquiring the Patent Application and the invention(s) described therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the undersigned ASSIGNORs, individually and collectively hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer, and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention(s) described in the Patent Application for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and for the territory of all foreign countries worldwide; in and to the Patent Application and all related United States, international, and foreign patent applications that claim an invention disclosed in the patent application referenced above, including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, Patent Cooperation Treaty, and foreign national and regional phase patent applications, together with all rights of priority created by such patent applications under any international treaty or convention relating thereto; and in and to all United States and foreign patents that may be granted from any of the aforementioned patent applications, including any extensions, reissues, and reexamination certificates thereof; such invention(s), applications(s), and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, for the ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for that of the ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, until the end of the full term or terms for which such patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNORs had this sale, assignment, transfer, and conveyance not been made.

ASSIGNORs authorize the ASSIGNEE or the ASSIGNEE's representative to insert the application number and filing date of this application into this Assignment if they are unknown at the time this Assignment is executed.

Each of the ASSIGNORs agrees that, when requested, (s)he will, without charge to the ASSIGNEE but at his or her own expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for

PATENT REEL: 045493 FRAME: 0873

Signed Chien Benjamin Chen State of: County of:	4/6/2018 Date
before me, a Notary Public in and for the Sta who executed the foregoing Assignment, wh	on personally came the and County aforesaid, known as the individual of acknowledged to me that (s) he executed the same et forth therein and that (s) he intends to be legally
PLEASE SEE ATTACHED ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FROM NOTARY PUBLIC	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Signed	Date
State of:	- -
County of:	<u>.</u>

securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for the invention(s) in any and all countries, and for vesting title thereto in the ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns.

Each of the ASSIGNORs agrees to communicate to the ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to the individual ASSIGNOR respecting the invention(s) and, when requested by the ASSIGNEE and at its expense, will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to obtain and enforce protection for the invention(s) in any and all countries.

ASSIGNORs agree that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full, legal, and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose, and more particularly, in proof of the right of the ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to apply for patent or other protection for the invention(s), and to claim the benefits of the right of priority provided by any relevant international treaty or convention relating to any of the aforementioned patent applications.

Each of the ASSIGNORs covenants with the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, that to the best of the individual ASSIGNOR's knowledge, the right, title, and interest herein conveyed by the individual ASSIGNOR to the ASSIGNEE are free and clear of any encumbrance and that the individual ASSIGNOR has the right to sell, assign, transfer, and convey the same.

Signed

Henry Hop

Henry Hon

State of:

County of:

This _____ day of _____, 2018, _____ personally came before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that (s)he executed the same of his or her own free will for the purposes set forth therein and that (s)he intends to be legally bound thereby.

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
FROM NOTARY PUBLIC

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificat document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	te verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the e truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California)	
County of Alameda)	
On April 6, 2018 before me, E. Yo	shech Notary Public
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
	Chien Benjamin Chen -
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are edged to me that he/she/they executed the same in s/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) ted, executed the instrument.
	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraphs true and correct.
COMM. NO. 2194830 HOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA COLLIFORNIA CALAMEDA COUNTY	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature
MY COMM. EXPIRES APR. 30, 2021	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	
Though this section is optional, completing this	FIONAL information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: Assignme	nt Document Date: April 6, 2018
Number of Pages: 3 Signer(s) Other Than	n Named Above: <u>- N/A -</u>
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

PATENT REEL: 045493 FRAME: 0876

RECORDED: 04/10/2018